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TOWN OF MONROE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

7 Fan Hill Road  
Monroe, CT 06468 

Phone: 203-452-2814  
www.monroect.org/PublicWorks 

 
 

2023 SCHEDULE  
 

WASTE MOTOR OIL, ANTI-FREEZE & VEHICLE BATTERY RECYCLING 
On the second Saturday of every month, Monroe residents may drop off used motor oil (and filters), vehicle 
batteries and anti-freeze FREE OF CHARGE at the Town Garage, 447 Purdy Hill Road from 8:00 AM to 11:45 
AM.  Proof of residency is required. 
 

NO PROPANE OR OXYGEN TANKS ACCEPTED 
   

Location:  447 Purdy Hill Road (Town Garage) 
 

Hours:   8:00 AM to 11:45 AM 
       
      Saturday, January 14, 2023 
       
      Saturday, February 11, 2023 
 
      Saturday, March 11, 2023 
  
      Saturday, April 8, 2023 
 
      Saturday, May 13, 2023 
 
      Saturday, June 10, 2023 
 
      Saturday, July 8, 2023 
 
      Saturday, August 12, 2023 
 
      Saturday, September 9, 2023 
 
      Saturday, October 14, 2023 
 
      Saturday, November 11, 2023 
 
      Saturday, December 9, 2023 
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